
Request for Proposal 
RFP # 2024-01 

For: Transit Scheduling Software 

 

AMENDMENT 2 

Proposal Timeline Changes and Limited Answers to Questions 

 

 

 

RADAR 

P.O. Box 13825 

Roanoke, VA 24037 

  



RFP # 2024-01 Amendment 2 
The Proposal Timeline in Section 1.2 has been changed as follows.  

Task Date 

Request for proposals issued by RADAR 7/23/2024 

Vendors’ video conference call hosted by RADAR* 8/5/2024 

Deadlines for receipt of written questions and request for addenda 8/16/2024 

RADAR responses and addenda issues 8/30/2024 

Proposals due 9/13/2024 

Demonstration from selected vendors 10/4/2024 

Contract awarded (anticipated) 10/18/2024 

*changed from 8/2/2024 to 8/5/2024 through RFP 2024-01 Amendment 1 

All respondent questions will be answered on 8/30/2024. Select answers 
follow below: 

1. Software License Agreements will not count towards the 25-page limit 
for proposals. 

2. The 25-page limit will not include appendices, attachments, or case 
studies. 

3. Please keep in mind that the review panel for these proposals will be 
full-time RADAR staff with tasks that already fill their days. Brevity, 
when possible, will be appreciated. 

A signed and dated copy of this amendment must be included as part of the 
proposal package. 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Signed confirmation by offeror 

 

___________________________________ 

Printed Name and Title 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Offeror 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Date 

 


